
INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 
Store & Purchase, (Central Store) 

Corrigendum Notice No. IWD/Div-11/2015/270 dated: 26.03.2015 

Reference: e-Quotation Notice -No.JWD/C0/20 15/504 Dated: 11.03.2015 

The corrigendum notice with all relevant information is available on www.tenderhome.com, institute 
website http://www. iitk. ac. i n!infpce /lite nder/tendernotice. htm & www. tenderwi~/1/JT.J )_{' 

Dy. Registrar (S&P) U 1. 
For Publication in: 
Times oflndia: All Editions. 



INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR 
INSTITUTE WORKS DEPARTMENT 

DIVISION- II 
Letter No. IWD/Div-IT/2015/ :2..7 o 

Dated: '-'-1 ~l2..o\S 
Corrigendum Notice 

Regarding E-Tender Notice No. IWD/C0/2015/504 dated: 11.03.2015 

The under mentioned part of tender document shall be read as follows: 

e-quotation notice para-2 

Provided as Read as 
2. Should have executed at least one work of 2. Should have executed at least 3 (three) similar 
similar nature of the value of Rs. 60.00 Lakh in completed works each costing not less than Rs. 32 

any government department/liT siN ITs/ Lacs OR 2 (two) similar completed works each 

equivalent educational or research costing not less than Rs 40 Lacs OR 1 (one) similar 

Institutes/Central PSUs during the last seven 
completed work of aggregate cost not less than Rs 
64 Lacs in any government department/IITs/NITs/ 

years. equivalent educational or research 
Institutes/Central PSUs during the last seven years. 

FORM-e-quotation para-3 
Provided as Read as 

3. Criteria of eligibility 3. Criteria of eligibility 
Vendor should have satisfactorily completed at Vendor should have executed at least 3 (three) 
least one similar nature of work of the value of similar completed works each costing not less than 

· Rs. 60.00 Lakh in any government department/ Rs. 32 Lacs OR 2 (two) similar completed works 
IITs/ NITs/ equivalent educational or research each costing not less than Rs 40 Lacs OR 1 (one) 
Institutes/Central PSUs during the last seven similar completed work of aggregate cost not less 
years. The completion certificate of the work than Rs 64 Lacs tn any government 
should be enclosed. department/IITs/NITs/ equivalent educational or 

research Institutes/Central PSUs during the last seven 
years. The completion certificate ofthe work shall be 
enclosed. 

Terms and Conditions para-9 
Provided as Read as 

9. Vendor should have satisfactorily completed 
at least one similar nature of work of the value 
of Rs. 60.00 Lakh tn any government 
department/ IITs/ NITs/ equivalent educational 
or research Institutes/Central PSUs during the 
last seven years. The completion certificate of 
the work should be enclosed. 

9. Vendor should have executed at least 3 (three) 
similar completed works each costing not less than Rs. 
32 Lacs OR 2 (two) similar completed works each 
costing not less than Rs 40 Lacs OR I (one) similar 
completed work of aggregate cost not less than Rs 64 
Lacs tn any government department/IJTs/NITs/ 
equivalent educational or research Institutes/Central 
PSUs during the last seven years. The completion 
certificate of the work shall be enclosed. 

~ 
~r~l,(' 

Dy. Registrar (S&P) 
liT Kanpur 


